
Wed 23-Sep-2020 15:07:05 BST

Leanne's Lockdown Zoomers vs Keith's Koalas
on

Saturday 19 September 2020
at

Grange Loan

Keith's Koalas won by 3 wickets

scored by Martin Firth
match umpire(s) Brian Kaczynski
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Leanne's Lockdown Zoomers
Score 52 for 2
Overs 5.0

Players Fergus Foley
Euan Murray
Rory Ledingham
Sarah Beith
Hector Murray
Leanne Farmer
Richard Farmer

Team Keith's Koalas
Score 53 for 4
Overs 5.0

Players James Stronach (wk)
Lewis King
Zaara Dancu
Charles Stronach
Robbie Murray
Keith Murray
Ben Stronach
Brian Kaczynski
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Leanne's Lockdown Zoomers INNINGS
Venue: Grange Loan Toss won by: Leanne's Lockdown Zoomers Sat 19-Sep-2020

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Fergus Foley
11W

run out (Zaara Dancu) 2 3 1 1 2 67% 66.7

2 Euan Murray
11 . 22311112

not out 15 11 16 1 6 3 1 91% 136.4

3 Rory Ledingham
. 413 . 1434

retired (not out) 20 9 7 2 2 2 3 78% 222.2

4 Sarah Beith
. 12 . 1W

run out (Zaara Dancu) 4 5 2 2 2 1 60% 80.0

5 Hector Murray
. 1

not out 1 2 0 1 1 50% 50.0

6 Leanne Farmer

7 Richard Farmer

8

9

10

11

5.0 OVERS Extras: 10 (0b  3lb  0nb  7wd  0p) TOTAL 52 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

4

Fergus Foley

0.5

4

2

49

Sarah Beith

4.3

4

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4
1 4 4.00Zaara Dancu

R
W

WD
NB

12
1 12 12.00Robbie Murray

R
W

WD
NB

10

3 1 13 3 13.00Charles 
Stronach

R
W

WD
NB

10

4 1 14 4 14.00Ben Stronach

R
W

WD
NB

6
1 6 6.00Lewis King
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Keith's Koalas INNINGS
Venue: Grange Loan Toss won by: Leanne's Lockdown Zoomers Sat 19-Sep-2020

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 James Stronach (wk)
. 3 . 112121W

run out (Leanne Farmer) 11 10 7 3 4 2 1 70% 110.0

2 Lewis King
. 51 . 1-

run out (Sarah Beith) 7 5 8 2 2 1 60% 140.0

3 Zaara Dancu
. W

c Rory Ledingham  b Leanne 
Farmer

0 2 0 2 0.0

4 Charles Stronach
416312 . . 41

not out 22 10 8 2 3 1 1 2 1 80% 220.0

5 Robbie Murray
1-

run out (Sarah Beith) 1 1 0 1 100% 100.0

6 Keith Murray
. 31

not out 4 3 2 1 1 1 67% 133.3

7 Ben Stronach

8 Brian Kaczynski

9

10

11

5.0 OVERS Extras: 8 (3b  0lb  1nb  4wd  0p) TOTAL 53 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

24

James Stronach

1.6

24

2

26

Zaara Dancu

2.4

2

3

40

Lewis King

3.2

14

4

42

Robbie Murray

3.4

2

5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON
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W

WD
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5

3 1 8 3 8.00Hector Murray

R
W

WD
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12

1

1 13 1 13.00Euan Murray

R
W

WD
NB

6
1
1 1 7 1 1 7.00Leanne Farmer

R
W

WD
NB

13
1 13 13.00Fergus Foley

R
W

WD
NB

9
1 9 9.00Rory 

Ledingham 
(RM)
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Leanne's Lockdown Zoomers INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 7 1 Zaara Dancu 1 1 1 1 W 3lb 

2 19 1 Robbie Murray 2 2 3 . 4 1 

3 32 1 Charles Stronach 3w 3 1 . 1 1 4 

4 46 1 Ben Stronach 1w 1 3 1 3w 4 . 1 

5 52 2 Lewis King 2 . 1W . 1 2 

Keith's Koalas INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 11 0 Hector Murray . 3 3b 1w . 1 2w 1 

2 24 1 Euan Murray 2 1 1nb-5 2 1 1 W 

3 31 2 Leanne Farmer . 1w 1 . W 4 1 

4 44 4 Fergus Foley 6 3W 1 1W 2 . 

5 53 4 Rory Ledingham . 3 . 4 1 1 
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Manhattan

WORM
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Charles Stronach Keith's Koalas 22 10 8 2 1 220.0 80.0% 1

2 Rory Ledingham Leanne's Lockdown Zoomer 20 9 7 3 222.2 55.6% 1

3 Euan Murray Leanne's Lockdown Zoomer 15 11 16 136.4 90.9% 1

4 James Stronach Keith's Koalas 11 10 7 110.0 70.0%

5 Lewis King Keith's Koalas 7 5 8 140.0 40.0%

6 Keith Murray Keith's Koalas 4 3 2 133.3 66.7% 1

7 Sarah Beith Leanne's Lockdown Zoomer 4 5 2 80.0 60.0%

8 Fergus Foley Leanne's Lockdown Zoomer 2 3 1 66.7 66.7%

9 Robbie Murray Keith's Koalas 1 1 100.0 100.0%

10 Hector Murray Leanne's Lockdown Zoomer 1 2 50.0 50.0% 1

11 Zaara Dancu Keith's Koalas 0 2 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Leanne Farmer Leanne's Lockdown Zoomer 1 7 1.0 6 1 7.00 7.00 6.00

2 Zaara Dancu Keith's Koalas 4 1.0 6 4.00

3 Hector Murray Leanne's Lockdown Zoomer 8 1.0 6 3 8.00

4 Lewis King Keith's Koalas 6 1.0 6 6.00

5 Rory Ledingham Leanne's Lockdown Zoomer 9 1.0 6 1 9.00

6 Ben Stronach Keith's Koalas 14 1.0 6 4 14.00

7 Charles Stronach Keith's Koalas 13 1.0 6 3 13.00

8 Robbie Murray Keith's Koalas 12 1.0 6 12.00

9 Euan Murray Leanne's Lockdown Zoomer 13 1.0 6 1 13.00

10 Fergus Foley Leanne's Lockdown Zoomer 13 1.0 6 13.00


